

## **Power Wheels Demo Derby**



## **Participant Information**

- Contact: Lyle Hardy 218-404-2827 or Jared Wright 218-410-0987
- Registration:
  - o Pre-registration is requested.
  - o Registration on the day of the event at noon under the announcers stand
- Event Time: Half Time of the Demolition Derby (Sunday about 2pm)
- Entry Fee: \$5
- Payout: Winner takes all for each class
- Classes:
  - o 3-5 years old
  - 6-10 years old
- Other:

### **Rules & Regulations**

#### Safety & Build Rules

- 1. Any enclosed power wheels are allowed (no 4-wheeler or motorcycle type).
- 2. Child's legs must be in the vehicle compartment and fit.
- 3. Helmets must be worn; bicycle helmets are ok.
- 4. The vehicle is allowed to have a 6- or 12-volt battery.
  - a. The stock battery may be replaced with a lawn mower battery but must be sealed away from the child (not on passenger seat).
- 5. All doors and tailgates must be strapped shut. No sharp edges. Use zip ties, duct tape, or other flexible products to make them stay shut.
- 6. Tires may be covered in duct tape to keep them from breaking.
- 7. Motor must remain stock.
- 8. Raising, lifting, or modifying the vehicle other than the battery is not allowed.

#### General Race Rules

- 1. Only 1 parent/guardian will be allowed on the track for race preparation and flagging.
- 2. 4 balloons will be fixed on the vehicle (1 per corner), the object is to pop the other racers balloons without having yours popped.





Date Signed \_\_\_

# **Power Wheels Demo Derby**



# INDEMNIFICATION AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY (Power Wheels Demolition Derby)

I understand that my child is participating in a Power Wheels Demolition Derby event. I understand that while this event is designed by the Embarrass Region Fair Demolition Derby with minor participants in mind, it nevertheless does not ensure or guarantee the safety of any minor participant.

I, the undersigned parent/legal guardian of	ily in the Embarrass In their behalf, Is, against all Iry, disability,
I acknowledge that I have been informed of hazards and risks that may be associated with no participation in the above-named activities; I understand, accept, and assume those hazards and waive all claims against the Embarrass Region Fair Association and other entities or persabove. I understand that I am solely responsible for any costs arising out of any bodily injury damage sustained through my child's participation in normal or unusual acts associated with activities. Nothing in this section shall be deemed to waive or otherwise limit the defenses at the Embarrass Region Fair Association or otherwise provided by law.	s and risks, sons set forth or property h the above
Signature of Parent/Guardian	
Print Name	
Name of Minor Child Participant	

